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No. 47 (2013)
March 26, 2013

COUNTY AND TRANSIT AUTHORITY PERMISSIVE SALES AND USE TAX COLLECTIONS FOR THE
MONTH OF JANUARY 2013 AND 2012 FOR DISTRIBUTION IN THE MONTH OF MARCH 2013 AND 2012

Number
Active
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County

Adams
Allen
Ashland
Ashtabula
Athens
Auglaize
Belmont
Brown
Butler
Carroll
Champaign
Clark
Clermont
Clinton
Columbiana
Coshocton
Crawford
Cuyahoga
Darke
Defiance
Delaware
Erie
Fairfield
Fayette
Franklin
Fulton
Gallia
Geauga
Greene
Guernsey
Hamilton
Hancock
Hardin
Harrison
Henry
Highland
Hocking
Holmes
Huron
Jackson
Jefferson
Knox
Lake
Lawrence
Licking
Logan
Lorain
Lucas
Madison
Mahoning
Marion
Medina
Meigs
Mercer
Miami
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan

Current Rate

Rate % Effective Date
1.50 * Apr 1, 2006
1.00 Jun 1, 1987
1.25 ** Jan 1, 1998
1.00 Jul 1, 1985
1.25 ** Jan 1, 1994
1.50 * Jun 1, 1996
1.50 * Jan 1, 1995
1.50 * Oct 1, 2010
0.75 Jan 1, 2008
1.00 Jul 1, 2006
1.50 * Jul 1, 2003
1.50 * Jan 1, 2008
1.00 Oct 1, 1983
1.50 * Oct 1, 2005
1.50 * Apr 1, 2007
1.50 * Jan 1, 2006
1.50 * Jul 1, 1994
1.25 ** Oct 1, 2007
1.50 * Oct 1, 2005
1.00 Feb 1, 1987
1.25 ** Oct. 1, 1996
1.00 May 1, 1993
1.00 Jan 1, 2010
1.50 * Jan 1, 2008
0.75 Jan 1, 2008
1.50 * Jan 1, 2010
1.25 * Feb 1, 1995
1.00 ** Feb 1, 2004
1.00 Feb 1, 1987
1.50 * Aug 1, 1993
1.00 * Jun 1, 1996
1.00 Jan 1, 2010
1.50 * Jan 1, 2005
1.50 * Jun 1, 1994
1.50 * Apr 1, 2007
1.50 * Jul 1, 2005
1.25 ** Jan 1, 1998
1.00 Jan 1, 1998
1.50 * Jan 1, 1996
1.50 * Jan 1, 1998
1.50 * Nov 1, 1994
1.00 ** Feb 1, 1994
1.00 Apr 1, 2012
1.50 * Jun 1, 1998
1.50 * Jan 1, 2006
1.50 * Jul 1, 1997
0.75 ** Apr 1, 2010
1.25 ** Jan 1, 1993
1.25 ** Jul 1, 1999
1.00 * Oct 1, 2005
1.00 Apr 1, 2012
1.00 * Oct 1, 2007
1.50 * Oct 1, 2012
1.50 * Apr 1, 2008
1.25 ** Oct 1, 2009
1.50 * Jan 1, 2010
1.00 Jul 1, 1989
1.50 * Apr 1, 1990
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Jan 2013

$350,790
$1,677,189
$654,162
$861,686
$672,085
$782,433
$1,499,824
$427,654
$3,411,358
$348,777
$488,246
$2,237,069
$2,358,218
$664,352
$1,497,249
$507,514
$514,598
$23,938,375
$727,479
$528,231
$4,899,842
$1,244,895
$1,890,000
$751,765
$15,334,008
$614,022
$447,988
$1,166,857
$2,468,053
$724,738
$14,456,020
$1,255,833
$375,585
$437,124
$378,680
$561,660
$322,453
$571,521
$806,612
$467,958
$1,112,197
$590,161
$3,194,326
$801,768
$2,703,484
$780,976
$2,385,255
$7,714,128
$476,180
$3,233,934
$814,043
$2,021,585
$197,311
$673,679
$1,531,600
$205,023
$7,107,255
$131,628

Jan 2012

$337,732
$1,637,948
$665,070
$862,584
$654,587
$741,983
$1,383,490
$415,430
$3,050,661
$242,845
$459,851
$2,175,317
$2,306,348
$678,996
$1,488,009
$450,368
$559,826
$23,338,976
$731,271
$524,181
$5,290,273
$1,246,000
$1,888,126
$763,158
$15,475,419
$673,384
$444,621
$1,173,320
$2,485,204
$623,202
$14,325,268
$1,429,382
$375,056
$188,482
$358,069
$551,153
$313,888
$531,764
$785,362
$470,247
$1,130,950
$547,717
$1,664,516
$793,063
$2,591,965
$715,102
$2,395,797
$7,891,964
$446,481
$3,158,290
$1,197,277
$2,118,824
$134,491
$662,513
$1,505,771
$273,933
$7,031,523
$131,949



Number

Active County
59 Morrow
60 Muskingum
61 Noble
62 Ottawa
63 Paulding
64 Perry
65 Pickaway
66 Pike
67 Portage
68 Preble
69 Putnam
70 Richland
71 Ross
72 Sandusky
73 Scioto
74 Seneca
75 Shelby
76 Stark
77 Summit
78 Trumbull
79 Tuscarawas
80 Union
81 Van Wert
82 Vinton
83 Warren
84 Washington
85 Wayne
86 Williams
87 Wood
88 Wyandot
County Total
Transit Authority

Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority
Central Ohio Regional Transit Authority
Laketran Transit Authority

Western Reserve Transit Authority

Greater Dayton Regional Transit Authority
Portage Area Regional Transit Authority
Stark Area Regional Transit Authority

Metro Regional Transit Authority

Transit Authority Total

GRAND TOTAL

Current Rate

Rate % Effective Date
1.50 * Jul 1, 1995
1.50 * Apr 1, 1993
1.50 * Feb 1, 1995
1.25 ** Jul 1, 2010
1.50 * Nov 1, 1991
1.50 * Apr 1, 2010
1.50 * Dec 1, 2001
1.50 * Jan 1, 2006
1.00 Dec. 1, 1999
1.50 * May 1, 1994
1.50 * Jan 1, 2009
1.25 * Jan 1, 2013
1.50 * Oct 1, 1993
1.50 * Oct 1, 2010
1.50 * May 1, 2001
1.50 * Aug. 1, 2003
1.50 * Apr 1, 2008
0.50 Apr 1, 2012
0.50 Nov 1, 1995
1.00 Jul 1, 2005
1.00 Jul 1, 1998
1.25 ** Jul 1, 2008
1.50 * Mar 1, 1991
1.50 * Mar 1, 1992
1.00 * Jan 1, 1992
1.50 * Jan 1, 1990
0.75 Jan 1, 1992
1.50 * Oct 1, 2003
1.00 Nov 1, 1987
1.50 * Oct 1, 2005
1.00 Oct 1, 1975
0.50 Jan 1, 2008
0.25 Aug 1, 1988
0.25 Apr 1, 2009
0.50 Jul 1, 1980
0.25 Feb 1, 2002
0.25 Jul 1, 1997
0.50 Jul 1, 2008

Jan 2013

$303,560
$1,649,363
$167,956
$545,140
$185,346
$298,921
$638,088
$453,901
$1,648,476
$462,271
$523,120
$2,459,667
$1,374,326
$931,221
$1,075,823
$776,249
$792,375
$2,582,741
$3,992,572
$2,421,863
$1,081,974
$1,087,131
$418,959
$101,740
$3,140,315
$1,136,158
$901,273
$523,097
$1,786,097
$327,684

$162,784,841

$19,098,369
$11,240,440
$786,231
$806,912
$3,549,729
$411,514
$1,301,880
$3,984,968

$41,180,043

$203,964,885

Jan 2012

$286,727
$1,582,774
$101,423
$487,410
$164,294
$299,600
$596,782
$357,489
$1,701,305
$451,136
$504,658
$2,027,365
$1,378,111
$998,533
$1,065,820
$807,634
$743,102
$17,964
$3,807,563
$2,372,960
$1,078,879
$833,075
$406,430
$97,386
$3,118,284
$1,103,306
$927,703
$521,755
$1,777,055
$319,443

$156,424,945

$18,658,361
$11,256,072
$830,597
$788,768
$3,511,885
$424,888
$1,335,005
$3,815,221

$40,620,796

$197,045,741

* Includes a 0.50% tax authorized for one or more specific purposes under Sections 5739.026 and 5741.023 of the Ohio Revised Code.
** Includes a 0.25% tax authorized for one or more specific purposes under Sections 5739.026 and 5741.023 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Municipalities whose boundaries extend both within and beyond Franklin County assess a COTA rate of 0.50% in addition to the posted
state and county sales tax rate. Delaware's COTA rate covers the portions of the Cities of Columbus and Westerville located in
Delaware County; Fairfield's COTA rate covers the portions of the Cities of Columbus and Reynoldsburg in Fairfield County; Licking
County's COTA rate covers the portion of the City of Reynoldsburg located in Licking County, and Union's COTA rate covers the portion

of the City of Dublin located in Union County.

Note: These figures are net of the 1.0% administration fee. These amounts are distributed to the counties and transit authorities two

months following the collection month.

Source: Records of the Ohio Department of Taxation's Revenue Accounting Division
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